IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

18 VOLT CORDLESS DRILL DRILL MASTER ITEMS # 68239 AND # 68287

The drill's internal switching mechanism can become stuck in the "on" position and overheat, posing fire and burn hazards to consumers.



Consumers should stop using these drills immediately and bring the drill to their local Harbor Freight Tools retail store to receive a replacement drill. Please note that the flashlight is not included in the recall and should not be returned. Customers may also keep the battery and charger and only return the drill.

Please note that <u>only</u> drills with item numbers 68239 and 68287 <u>and</u> sold between May 2011 and September 2015 are included in this recall. Similar drills with different item numbers, such as 69651, 69652, 68287A, and 68239A (as pictured below), are not included in the recall. Additionally, drills with green stickers on the exterior of the packaging (as pictured below) and grey triggers (as pictured below) are not included in the recall.



Call Harbor Freight Tools at **(800) 444-3353** Monday through Friday between 8:00 am and 4:30 pm PST or send an email to <u>recalls@harborfreight.com</u> to learn how to replace the drill with a new model drill from Harbor Freight Tools.

Post until August 31, 2016